
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 19:59:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8949
 
 mx: 7645
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11878
 
 mx: 17149
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10935
 
 mx: 10162
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 45.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 22/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8949
 
 mx: 7645
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 86.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11878
 
 mx: 17149
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 183.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -777
 
 mx: 950
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 42.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5118
 
 mx: 5551
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 48.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11806
 
 mx: 12727
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 121.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7291
 
 mx: 7012
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 69.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5229
 
 mx: 4291
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 46.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5214
 
 mx: 5037
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 79.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10935
 
 mx: 10162
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 108.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 72/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3231
 
 mx: 4077
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 34.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3966
 
 mx: 3963
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 69.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10235
 
 mx: 8596
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 74.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 106/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4053
 
 mx: 2767
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 47.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5122
 
 mx: 4180
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 86.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6864
 
 mx: 9412
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 112.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 88/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4513
 
 mx: 3585
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 44.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4702
 
 mx: 4323
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 79.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9387
 
 mx: 9170
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 108.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 83/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4382
 
 mx: 3028
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4326
 
 mx: 3873
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8399
 
 mx: 8749
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 90.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 39/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2793
 
 mx: 2650
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 35.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3291
 
 mx: 2791
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 69.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7917
 
 mx: 8710
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 88.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3026
 
 mx: 2570
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3863
 
 mx: 4072
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 73.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6797
 
 mx: 7237
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 79.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 20:00:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_062557__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T06:25:58.710.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -85
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 61.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -131
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 39.3


